## ERIE COUNTY LEGISLATURE

TERRENCE D. McCRACKEN

8th District Legislator

Chair, Energy & Environment Committee Member, Government Affairs Committee Public Safety Committee



2640 George Urban Blvd. Depew, New York 14043

716/858-7500 FAX: 716/858-8895

92 Franklin Street, 4th Floor Buffalo, New York 14202 716/858-7942

FAX: 716/858-8895



Robert M. Graber, Clerk Erie County Legislature 92 Franklin Street – 4<sup>th</sup> Floor Buffalo, NY 14202

Dear Mr. Graber:

Erie County Energy & Environment Committee Meeting 3-6-2012 RE:

Item: COMM 4E-11 (2012)

Appointments to Erie County Sewer District No. 2 Board of Managers for

term expiring 12-31-2013

As required by the Erie County Code of Ethics [Local Law No. 10-1989, Section 5(b)], on March 6, 2012, at the meeting of the Energy & Environment Committee, I did abstain from voting on the above appointments. I am related to one of the proposed appointees and I abstained to avoid a conflict of interest and the appearance of a conflict of interest in the matter. My abstention is noted in Report #3 of the 2012 meeting of the Energy & Environment Committee.

Please file this notice in the record of proceedings.

Thank you.

Sincerely,

Terrence D. McCracken 8<sup>th</sup> District Legislator